
Division Range Nursery name Species  No. of 
seedlings 

Incharge Name / 
Designation

In-charge 
mobile No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Eucalyptous             5,000 
Bali sisu             1,000 
Pijuli             6,000 
Gambhar             2,000 
Mahula             1,000 
Cashew           12,000 
Mahagani             3,000 
Osta Tree             1,000 
Kumbhi             1,000 
Arjuna             1,000 
Karanja           12,000 
Red Sandal             2,000 
Bela             1,000 
Neem             1,000 
Sal (malesiya)             4,000 
Saguan             7,000 
Tentuli             2,000 
Total 62,000        
Pijuli 6,110            
Kaju 3,000            

 Sajana 1,700            
Saguan 2,900            
Sitaphala 4,790            
Jamukoli 2,400            
Tentuli 350                
Amla 750                
Total 22,000        
Amla 1,000            
Teak 1,300            
Sitaphala 2,000            
Tentuli 1,000            
Pijuli 2,500            
Nilagiri 200                
Jamun 1,000            
Kaju 1,000            
Total 10,000        
Pijuli 2,000            
Jamukoli 2,000            
Sitaphala 1,000            
Amla 1,300            
Tentuli 1,000            
Nilagiri 900                
Teak 1,300            
Neem 350                
Sisoo 150                
Total 10,000        
Kaju 1,000            
Pijuli 2,000            
Saguan 3,000            
Nilagiri 1,500            
Amla 500                
Tentuli 1,200            
Jamukoli 800                
Total 10,000        

Temporary 
Nursery at 

Guhariakhola

 Sri Sunil Kumar 
Mandal, Forester 

9178782687

Chandragiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 

P.Govindapur

Sri Kalia Pradhan, 
Forest Guard 7978421928

Chandragiri
Permanent 
Nursery at 
Chandiput

Sri Barika Behera, Forester

Distribution Nursery Report for the Year 2024-25 of Paralakhemundi Division

Paralakhemundi Ramagiri
Subalada 

Permanent 
Nursery

Smt. Bidyulata 
Subudhi, Forest 

Guard
7894649262

9438401613

Chandragiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Chandragiri

Sri Sudhakar 
Kandalu, Forester 8018166503

Chandragiri
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Division Range Nursery name Species  No. of 
seedlings 

Incharge Name / 
Designation

In-charge 
mobile No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Amla 1,400            
Pijuli 1,600            
Dalimba 1,000            
Nilagiri 2,700            
Tentuli 700                
Bahada 500                
Jamun 1,000            
Teak 300                
Cashew 300                
Amba 200                
Sitaphala 300                
Total 10,000        
Cashew             1,800 
Saguan             1,800 
Eucalyptus             1,800 
Pijuli             3,150 
Amla             1,800 
Sitaphala                 900 
Jamun                 900 
Panasa             2,800 
Gambhar             1,150 
Patuli                 450 
Kamala                 450 
Total 17,000        
Eucalyptus             1,230 
Bela                 280 
Neem                 790 
Lembu                 190 
Bahada                 520 
Pijuli                 810 
Jamun             1,760 
Cashew             1,880 
Amba                   90 
Amla                 950 
Tentuli             3,670 
Sitaphala             1,500 
Rakta Chandana            1,330 
Total 15,000        
Eucalyptus             2,000 
Saguan             3,000 
Jamun             2,500 
Cashew             2,000 
Sitaphala             1,000 
Amba                 500 
Amla                 500 
Tentuli             2,500 
Pijuli             1,000 
Total 15,000        

7327040969

R.Udayagiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 

Chadhiapada 

Smt. Geetanjali 
Patanaik, Forester 7815869239

R.Udayagiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Kindosingi 

Sri Suryakanta 
Barik, Forest Guard 

9337417476

R.Udayagiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Podasingi 

Sri Sailendra 
Mahapatro, 
Forest Guard

8480642563

Paralakhemundi Chandragiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Bhismagiri

Sri Jagadananda 
Sahu, 

Forest Guard
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Division Range Nursery name Species  No. of 
seedlings 

Incharge Name / 
Designation

In-charge 
mobile No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Saguan             1,000 
Cashew             3,000 
Tentuli             1,700 
Eucalyptus             3,000 
Panasa                 400 
Amba                 100 
Pijuli             2,000 
Jamun                 800 
Sitaphala             1,500 
Amla             1,500 
Total 15,000        
Cashew 8,000            
Jamu 2,000            
Amba 1,000            
Accasia 2,000            
Sitaphala 2,000            
Pijuli 2,000            
Teak 5,000            
Total 22,000        
Tentuli 5,000            
Teak 2,000            
Sitaphala 2,000            
Pijuli 3,000            
Neem 1,000            
Jamukoli 2,000            
Lemon 1,000            
Cashew 1,000            
Amla 1,500            
Osto 1,000            
Dalimba 500                
Total 20,000        
Cashew 10,000          
Lemon 3,000            
Sitaphala 4,000            
Saguan 2,500            
Amla 2,500            
Bali sisoo 1,500            
Pijuli 5,500            
Neem 1,000            
Oua 3,000            
Red Sander 1,000            
Sal 1,000            
Karamanga 1,500            
Osta 500                
Tentuli 5,000            
Dalimba 3,000            
Total 45,000        

25,000          

25,000        Mohendra
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Ramsagar

Arjuna Smt Pramita Jena
Forester 9437886293

9040626217

Mohendra
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Dekusahi

Smt Sumina 
Gamango

Forest Guard
8763258943

Mohendra
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Ratnapur

Miss Laxmipriya 
Sahoo

Forest Guard

8018959512

Mohendra
Gandahati 
Permanent 

Nursery

Sri Kali Prasad 
Sabar

Forest Guard
8763502866

Paralakhemundi R.Udayagiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Bhaliasahi 

Sri Mojesh Sabar, 
Forester
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Division Range Nursery name Species  No. of 
seedlings 

Incharge Name / 
Designation

In-charge 
mobile No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Bamboo 2,640            
Kaju 1,000            
Jamokoli 2,000            
saguan 4,000            
Mango 160                
Nimba 470                
Gambhari 150                
Tentuli 1,580            
Total 12,000        
Saguan 1,600            
Karanja 1,730            
Bamboo 2,270            
Arjuna 1,200            
Tentuli 1,580            
kaju 1,000            
Piasala 200                
Ambruta 420                
Total 10,000        
Sitaphala 1,000            
Teak 2,000            
Kanchan 1,000            
Ambruta 3,500            
Kaju 3,000            
Jhampra 3,000            
Sisu 1,500            
Panasa 500                
Mahula 2,000            
Bamboo 500                
Pijuli 500                
Jamukoli 500                
Tentuli 1,000            
Total 20,000        
Amrutabhanda 500                
Munigan 500                
Saguan 1,500            
Jamakoli 2,000            
Pijuli 3,600            
Kaju 800                
Piasala 1,000            
Amla 2,000            
Bamboo 2,250            
Tentuli 500                
Muktamanja 250                
Sitaphala 1,000            
Neem 2,000            
Arjuna 500                
Dalimba 1,600            
Total 20,000        

9861877819Mohana
Temporary 

Nursery at Nua 
Khajuripada

Sri Ashok Polaki, 
Forest Guard

9078372030Mohana
Temporary 
Nursery at 

Adava

Smt Damayanati 
Gouda, F.G

8018036722

Mohana
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Sanakhani

Miss Barsharani 
Pattnayak, F.G 8480254614

Paralakhemundi Mohana
Chiksimera 
Permanent 

Nursery

 Sri Gangadhara 
bhuyan

F.G 
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Division Range Nursery name Species  No. of 
seedlings 

Incharge Name / 
Designation

In-charge 
mobile No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Asan             3,000 
Katha Badam             2,000 
Amla             4,000 
Tentuli             1,000 
Arjun             3,000 
Panasa             3,000 
Cashew             2,000 
Sitaphala             4,000 
Pijuli             3,000 
Total 25,000        
Tentuli             4,000 
Baula             1,000 
Saguan             3,000 
Nilagiri             1,150 
Lembu                 500 
Dalimba                 870 
Sitaphala             1,100 
Cashew             4,400 
Bishnuchuda             4,160 
Jamun                 300 
Amla             2,600 
Pijuli             1,920 
Total 25,000        
Nilagiri             3,140 
Sitaphala             2,650 
Cashew             2,657 
Pijuli             2,193 
Krushnachuda             1,700 
Amla             1,400 
Tentuli             3,640 
Saguan             2,220 
Dalimba                 120 
Lembu                 100 
Panasa                 180 
Total 20,000        
Pijuli             3,000 
Nilagiri             2,000 
Cashew             2,000 
Saguan             3,500 
Amla             3,000 
Sitaphala             1,000 
Jamun             1,000 
Panasa             1,500 
Tentuli             3,000 
Total 20,000        

798865653

Devagiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Baghasala

Sri Ganesh Pradhan, 
Forester 8114316650

Devagiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 

Gumma
Sri R.V.R Patnaik, FG

9439054812

Devagiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Tahajang

Miss Sumitra 
Pradhan, F.G 8763298922

Paralakhemundi Devagiri
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Adwanguda

Smt. Puspalata 
Panda, F.G
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Division Range Nursery name Species  No. of 
seedlings 

Incharge Name / 
Designation

In-charge 
mobile No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Saguan           10,000 
KathaBadam             3,000 
Amla             8,000 
Bali Sishu             3,500 
Arjun             2,500 
Kadamba             2,000 
Patuli             1,000 
Cashew             6,000 
Sitaphala             7,500 
Bela             2,500 
Karanj             4,500 
Debadaru             1,500 
Pijuli             3,500 
Jamun             2,000 
Eucalyptus             3,000 
Lembu             1,000 
Tentuli                 500 
Total 62,000        
Katha Badam             1,000 
Tentuli             1,000 
Arjun             2,000 
Amla             3,000 
Pijuli             1,000 
Sitaphala             2,000 
Total 10,000        
Pijuli             9,360 
Panasa                 300 
Jammu             3,000 
Sitaphala             3,780 
Amla             1,440 
Karanja             1,550 
Cashew             3,300 
Bela                 300 
Arjun                 900 
Tentuli             2,000 
Bahada             1,000 
Teak             6,000 
Nilgiri             2,070 
Total 35,000        
Teak             5,000 
Cashew             8,000 
Tentuli             4,000 
Pijuli             3,000 
Sitaphala             5,000 
Jammu             3,000 
Amla             5,000 
Total 33,000        

590,000     G. TOTAL

7978086797

Kasinagar
Temporary 
Nursery at 
Khandava

Smt. Purnima 
Behera, Forest 

Guard 
7735997043

Kasinagar Temporary 
Nursery at Siali 

Sri Dillip Kumar 
Panigrahi, 

Forest Guard

Sri Prasad Nayak, FG 9437438562Range Office 
CampusDevagiri

Sri Abhiram 
Mahanty, FG 9437950640

Central 
Nursery, 

Parsurampur 
Farm

DevagiriParalakhemundi
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